
 

 

INFO TECH CORPORATION OF GOA LIMITED 

(A Government of Goa Undertaking) 

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company) 

IT HUB, 3
rd

 Floor, Altinho-Panaji-Goa-403001 

Tel- (0832) 2226024 / 2225192 Fax – (0832) 2222855 

Website – http://www.infotech.goa.gov.in 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (NIT) 

(Electronic mode only) 

 

RFP No. ITG-IT/RFP/SDC-IT-INFRA/2019  dated: 07/03/2019 
 

 

Info Tech Corporation of Goa Ltd (ITG) is inviting e - tenders for "Supply, Installation & 

Commissioning of IT Infrastructure" for Goa State Data Center. For details log on to 

www.etender.goa.gov.in or www.tenderwizard.com/goa 
 

RFP details, terms & conditions and tender form containing all the details can be obtained 

(downloaded) from the e-tendering site. 
 

Other Important details : 

Sr No Item Particulars 

1 Description of the work 
Supply, installation & commissioning of IT Infrastructure 

for Goa State Data Center. 

2 Mode of Tendering E-Tendering 

3 E-Tendering Website 
www.etender.goa.gov.in  or 

www.tenderwizard.com/GOA 

4 Tender Document Fee Rs 8000/-  Rupees Eight thousand only (Non-Refundable) 

5 Tender Processing Fee Rs 2000/-  Rupees Two Thousand only (Non-Refundable) 

6 
Earnest Money Deposit 

(E.M.D.) 
Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten  Lakh only) 

7 
Mode of Tender Document, 

Processing Fees & EMD 

To be paid online through e-payment mode via 

NEFT/RTGS/OTC/debit card/credit card facility with 

pre-printed challans available on e-tendering website and 

directly credit the amount to ITG account as generated by 

challan and upload the scanned copy of 

NEFT/RTGS/OTC/debit card/credit card challan along 

with the bid.  

8 
Last Date of Submission of 

Pre-bid Queries 

14.03.2019 up to 4.00 pm through email in prescribed 

format. 

http://www.etender.goa.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/GOA


9 
Date and Time for Pre Bid 

Meeting 
15.03.2019 at 4.00 pm in the office of ITG 

10 
Date and Time for reply to Pre 

Bid Clarification 
19.03.2019 by 5.00 pm through email 

11 
Date and Time for request of 

Tender Document 
08.03.2019 to 27.03.2019 up to 4.00 pm 

12 
Last Date and Time for Online 

submission of bids 
29.03.2019 pm up to 4.00 pm 

13 
Date and Time for opening / of 

eligibility cum technical bids 
29.03.2019 pm at 4.30 pm in the office of ITG 

14 
Date and Time for opening / of 

Commercial bids 
Shall be intimated to the shortlisted bidders 

15 
Performance Bank Guarantee  

(PBG) 

The Successful bidder shall, within 14 working days of 

receipt of Purchase Order, submit a Performance Bank 

Guarantee (PBG) equal to 10% of total value of the 

Purchase order (exclusive of taxes) 

16 

Contact details Address :  

Managing Director, 

Info Tech Corporation of Goa Limited, 

IT Hub, 3rd Floor, Altinho, Panaji - Goa 
 

Tenders not confirming to the requirements mentioned above and as laid down in the terms and 

conditions or not accompanied by EMD, tender fees and other relevant documents as specified in 

the RFP in the form prescribed at the time of opening of the technical bid are liable to be 

summarily rejected. The decision of the Managing Director, Info Tech Corporation of Goa Ltd. 

for purpose of Eligibility & Technical Qualification / Commercial Bid shall be final and binding 

to all the tenderers / bidders. 
 

Bidders who wish to participate in this RFP should have valid Digital Signatures (Class III) and 

should register on the e-Tendering portal for participation in the RFP if not registered yet. 
 

For any assistance regarding participation in the e-tender contact on : 

Phone : 8888636107, 8600651553, 8554878738, 7888164051   

Email : goatender@gmail.com 

 

 

  For and on behalf of Info Tech Corporation of Goa Ltd 

Sd/- 

( Managing Director ) 


